Name Value

Code

Storage refrigerator

External dimensions (H x W x D), mm
Internal dimensions (H x W x D), mm
Package dimensions (H x W x D), mm
Weight net, kg

Weight gross, kg

Gross capacity, |

Inside temperature range Min/Max °C
Ambient temperature range, °C
Noise level, dB

Refrigerant

Static cooling system

Automatic defrosting

Net capacity, |

Energy efficiency class

Daily consumption, kWh/24h

Annual energy consumption, kWh/year
Rated voltage, V

Rated power input, W

Mechanical control system

Steel exterior, painted in white
Thermoformed inner container, white colour
White painted solid door

Vertical metallic handle

Internal lighting located on ceiling
Adjustable wire shelves, zinc coated
Maximum load per shelf, kg

Shelf size (WxD), mm

Reversible door

Adjustable foot at the front

Wheels behind

CC31SM-T100FFQ
1630 x 600 x 650
1420 x 501 x 454
1680 x 620 x 670
52

56.5

310

0-+8

+16 - +43

41

R600a

296

F

0.378
138
220-230

120

6
50

494 x 401



