Name	Value
Code	CC31SM-T100FFQ
Storage refrigerator	1
External dimensions (H x W x D), mm	1630 x 600 x 650
Internal dimensions (H x W x D), mm	1420 x 501 x 454
Package dimensions (H x W x D), mm	1680 x 620 x 670
Weight net, kg	52
Weight gross, kg	56.5
Gross capacity, I	310
Inside temperature range Min/Max °C	0 - +8
Ambient temperature range, °C	+16 - +43
Noise level, dB	41
Refrigerant	R600a
Static cooling system	T
Automatic defrosting	1
Net capacity, I	296
Energy efficiency class	F
Daily consumption, kWh/24h	0.378
Annual energy consumption, kWh/year	138
Rated voltage, V	220-230
Rated power input, W	120
Mechanical control system	1
Steel exterior, painted in white	ı
Thermoformed inner container, white colour	1
White painted solid door	1
Vertical metallic handle	1
Internal lighting located on ceiling	1
Adjustable wire shelves, zinc coated	6
Maximum load per shelf, kg	50
Shelf size (WxD), mm	494 x 401
Reversible door	1
Adjustable foot at the front	2
Wheels behind	2